## 505022917 07/26/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5069666

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Nam	10			Execution	Date
SANTOSH LACHHMAN ACHHRA						01/18/2017	
TARUN JAIN						01/23/2017	
STANISLAV TSIKINE						01/23/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:					ON		
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 8999					
City:	SAN FI	SAN FRANCISCO					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94128						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		15400772					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	DATA e sent to provideo	15400772 <b>5 the e-ma</b> <b>415-576-0</b>	nil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it w 1200	ill be sen			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	DATA e sent to provideo	15400772 <b>5 the e-ma</b> <b>415-576-0</b> vknowles0	nil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it w	<i>ill be sen</i> com	nt via US	Mail.	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provideo	15400772 <b>5</b> the e-ma d; if that is 415-576-0 vknowles0 KILPATRI 1100 PEA	n <b>il address first; if th</b> <b>5 unsuccessful, it w</b> 2200 @kilpatricktownsend. ICK TOWNSEND & S ICHTREE STREET	<i>ill be sen</i> com	nt via US	Mail.	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provideo	15400772 <b>5</b> the e-ma d; if that is 415-576-0 vknowles0 KILPATRI 1100 PEA SUITE 28	<i>ail address first; if the sunsuccessful, it w</i> 2000 @kilpatricktownsend. CK TOWNSEND & S CHTREE STREET	<i>ill be sen</i> com	nt via US	Mail.	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provideo	15400772 <b>5</b> the e-ma d; if that is 415-576-0 vknowles0 KILPATRI 1100 PEA SUITE 28	n <b>il address first; if th</b> <b>5 unsuccessful, it w</b> 2200 @kilpatricktownsend. ICK TOWNSEND & S ICHTREE STREET	<i>ill be sen</i> com	nt via US	Mail.	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provideo	15400772 b the e-ma d; if that is 415-576-0 vknowles0 KILPATRI 1100 PEA SUITE 28 ATLANTA	<i>ail address first; if the sunsuccessful, it w</i> 2000 @kilpatricktownsend. CK TOWNSEND & S CHTREE STREET	<i>ill be sen</i> com	nt via US	Mail.	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provideo	15400772 <b>b</b> the e-ma d; if that is 415-576-0 vknowles0 KILPATR 1100 PEA SUITE 28 ATLANTA 102	<i>ail address first; if the unsuccessful, it w</i> 2000 @kilpatricktownsend. CK TOWNSEND & S CHTREE STREET 00 , GEORGIA 30309	<i>ill be sen</i> com	nt via US	Mail.	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provideo	15400772 <b>5 the e-ma</b> <b>6; if that is</b> 415-576-0 vknowles0 KILPATRI 1100 PEA SUITE 28 ATLANTA 102 VAI	<i>iil address first; if the unsuccessful, it w</i> 2000 @kilpatricktownsend. ICK TOWNSEND & S CHTREE STREET 00 M, GEORGIA 30309 7802	<i>ill be sen</i> com	nt via US	Mail.	nt

source=2018-07-26\_Assignment\_079900-1027802#page2.tif source=2018-07-26\_Assignment\_079900-1027802#page3.tif

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIVITY BASED INTERACTION
Title of Invention	
Docket Number	2073US01
As the below named i	iventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number <u>15/400,772</u> filed on <u>06-Jan-2017</u>
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine at more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	Visa International Service Association
3.	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: ancisco, CA, 94128, United States of America
desires to acquire th application;	e entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent
acknowledged, I here identified United Stat and reissues, extensio in countries foreign t	UEFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- es patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, ons and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed o the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in sing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;
own name and the r	gn to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ight to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the tion and any other relevant treaties;
foreign countries to interest in and to	horize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title and the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal e full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and
respecting said inven continuation-in-part, Letters Patent to be i	ee that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me- tion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said ssued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, igns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF	
Inventor: Santosh L	achiman Achira Date: 01 18 2017
Signature:	uning and a second seco

PATENT REEL: 046475 FRAME: 0079

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

· ·	
Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIVITY BASED INTERACTION
Docket Number	2073US01
As the below named in	iventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number <u>15/400,772</u> filed on <u>06-Jan-2017</u> .
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS,	Visa International Service Association
hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
P.O. Box 8999, San Fr	ancisco, CA, 94128, United States of America
desires to acquire the application;	e entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent
acknowledged, I here identified United State and reissues, extensio in countries foreign to	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- es patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, ns and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in ing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;
own name and the ri	gn to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ght to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties;
foreign countries to in interest in and to t	norize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in ssue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and he same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and
respecting said invent continuation-in-part, s Letters Patent to be is	ee that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me ion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said sued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, gns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR / /
Inventor: Tarun Jain	Date: 1/23/17
Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 046475 FRAME: 0080

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

				000 	
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIVIT	Y BASED INTERACTION			
Title of Invention					
Docket Number	2073US01				
	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration					
is directed to:	The attached application, i	Ж			
	United States application ( 15/400,772 filed )	or PCT international i on	application nui —·	nber	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorize	d to be made by me.	4) - 2		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original jo	int inventor of a claim	med invention	in the applicatior	<b>\$.</b>
	that any willful false statement t t more than five (5) years, or both		on is punishab	le under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine
WHEREAS,	Visa International Service Associa	lion			
hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place	of business at:			
P.O. Box 8999, San Fr	ancisco, CA, 94128, United States of	America			
			nd the above	identified Units	A States notant
application;	e entire right, title and interest	in salu nivenuon a	na nie above	-nocumined contra	a chance parcine
acknowledged, I here identified United State and reissues, extensio in countries foreign to	EFORE, for good and valuabl by assign to the ASSIGNEE, th es patent application and in all d ns and renewals of Letters Pater o the United States ("foreign con ing on any such patent applicatio	e entire right, title a ivisions, continuation it granted thereon, ar intries") and corresp	nd interest in ns and continu id in all corres onding interna	said invention au ations-in-part of sponding patent a ational patent app	nd in the above- said application, applications filed
own name and the ri	gn to the ASSIGNEE the right to ght to claim priority to the abov tion and any other relevant treatie	e-identified United S	ons in foreign States patent a	countries on sale pplication under	1 invention in its the terms of the
foreign countries to i interest in and to t	norize and request the United S ssue any and all of said Letters I he same, for the sole use an full end of the term for which sa	Patent to the ASSIGN d behoof of the A	VEE as the ass SSIGNEE, it:	ignee of my enti- s successors, as:	re right, title and
respecting said invent continuation-in-part, s Letters Patent to be is	ee that, without further consider tion, and testify in any legal pro substitute, renewal and reissue a usued to the ASSIGNEE, make a gns, to obtain and enforce Letters	ceeding, sign all law pplications, execute ll rightful oaths, and,	ful papers, ex all necessary , perform all h	ecute all divisior assignment pape awful acts to aid	nal, continuation, ers to cause said the ASSIGNEE,
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR				
Inventor: Stanislav	šikine		Date: 07	123/17	
	an and a second s			<u></u>	
Signature:	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>				
				PATENT	

REEL: 046475 FRAME: 0081

**RECORDED: 07/26/2018**